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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law asit existed
prior to this session of the General Assembly.

State of Arkansas As ErK)SSEd: H1/26/01
83rd General Assembly Bl I I Act 71 of 2001
Regular Session, 2001 HOUSE BILL 1233

By: Joint Budget Committee

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 19-4-702 PERTAINING TO
STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 19-4-702
PERTAINING TO STATE CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENTS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

BE 1T ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 19-4-702(e) pertaining to time limits on
vouchers is amended to read as follows:

(e)(1) All state agencies may carry over from the first fiscal year of
any biennium to the second fiscal year of the biennium any unexpended
appropriations and funds to the extent necessary to pay for items or
commodities ordered at least ninety (90) days prior to the end of the first
fiscal year but not received until after the end of the first fiscal year, if
the purchase of such items and commodities is substantiated by a written
contract resulting from the receipt of a formal bid.

(2) All state agencies may carry over from the first fiscal year

of any biennium to the second fiscal year of the biennium any unexpended

maintenance and operation appropriations and funds as defined under 8§19-4-522

to the extent necessary to pay for renovation and minor and major repairs

under the jurisdiction of State Building Services which were under contract at

least ninety (90) days prior to the end of the first fiscal year but which

will not be completed until after the end of the first fiscal year and is

substantiated by a written contract. This carry over provision shall only

apply to appropriations and funds involving maintenance and operations.

*MHF671* 011620011607 -MHF671



© 00 N O 0o M W DN P

W W W W W W W NN DNDNMNDNDNDDNMNDNDDNDNDPERPLPRPPRFP PP P P P P P
o 0o~ WM P O O 0 N O O W NP O O 0W0WNO O MM WODNPFL O

As Engrossed: H1/26/01 HB1233

2 (3) This subsection shall be supplemental to any other
authority granted any state agency by law to carry forward unexpended fund
balances from one (1) fiscal year to another.

/s/ Womack

APPROVED: 2/1/2001
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